
 

 

 

   

 

 

POST EXPRESS SERVICES IN DOMESTIC TRAFFIC 
PRIVATE CUSTOMERS 

POST EXPRESS 

Service Price 

NEXT DAY DELIVERY delivery until 19 hrs 

up to 0.5 kg 420.00 

over 0.5 kg up to 1 kg 450.00 

over 1 kg up to 2 kg 500.00 

over 2 kg up to 5 kg 600.00 

over 5 kg up to 10 kg 800.00 

over 10 kg up to 20 kg 1,100.00 

For postal items over 20 kg to 50 kg for each kilogram or 
part of a kilogram if technically possible 

60.00 

NEXT DAY DELIVERY – delivery in post office* and  
NEXT DAY DELIVERY – delivery at parcel locker* 

up to 0.5 kg 300.00 

over 0.5 kg up to 1 kg 350.00 

over 1 kg up to 2 kg 400.00 

over 2 kg up to 5 kg 500.00 

over 5 kg up to 10 kg 640.00 

over 10 kg up to 20 kg 900.00 

For postal items over 20 kg to 50 kg for each kilogram or 
part of a kilogram if technically possible 

60.00 

*NEXT DAY DELIVERY postal items - delivery at a parcel locker can weigh up to a maximum 
of 15 kilograms. 

*Receipt of postal items exclusively at post office counters 

SAME DAY DELIVERY 

up to 0.5 kg 820.00 

over 0.5 kg up to 1 kg 870.00 

over 1 kg up to 2 kg 1,050.00 

over 2 kg up to 5 kg 1,200.00 

over 5 kg up to 10 kg 1,400.00 

over 10 kg up to 20 kg 1,600.00 

For postal items over 20 kg to 50 kg for each kilogram or 
part of a kilogram if technically possible 

60.00 

INSTANT DELIVERY 

up to 15 kg (Belgrade area) 1,300.00 

up to 15 kg (area of other cities) 1,200.00 

  

PostexpressBOX* 

up to 2 kg (standardized envelope) 500.00 

up to 5 kg (standardized box) 650.00 

Delivery time limit: Next Day Delivery until 19 hrs 

*Price according to weight includes the price according to value up to 5,000.00 RSD, as  well 
as handling of a COD postal item. 
Use of mobile application is mandatory. 



 

 

 

   

 

 

INSURED AND COD POST EXPRESS ITEMS 

Service Price 

For value indicated on the item* 1% of the indicated value, minimum 65.00  

COD Post Express item* 67.00 

Payment of the COD amount 

According to the Price List for payment and 
other financial services and the Price List for 

non-reserved postal services in domestic 
postal traffic (depending on the type of the 

COD document) 

*Added to the basic price according to weight for the following services: Next Day Delivery, 
Same Day Delivery, Instant Delivery, Next Day Delivery - delivery in post office and Next Day 
Delivery - delivery at parcel locker. 

* The service provider is materially liable up to the amount of the maximum indicated value on  
the postal item which amounts to 100,000.00 RSD, unless otherwise stipulated in a special  
contract. 

SERVICES UPON REQUEST 

Service Price 

Packaging of postal items 60.00 

Filling in the address label 20.00 

Return documentation (after the delivery of Post Express item, the  
signed documentation is returned to the sender) 

205.00 

Repeated delivery of Express item 120.00 

Return of return receipt 67.00 

Delivery of a postal item marked “Personal“ 67.00 

Issuance and delivery of the confirmation on the delivery of  
Post Express item 

300.00 

Electronic confirmation of delivery - SMS message 25.00 

Handling of separate (fragile) postal item Free of charge 

Redirecting of postal item to a new address 85.00 

Change or correction of recipient’s address 85.00 

Ecological delivery of the postal item (delivery by electric vehicle) 100.00 

OTHER SERVICES 

Service Price 

Storage of items for delivery (storage fee) – 
per day 

20.00 

Delivery of postal items of non-standardized 
dimensions (dimensions over 60x50x50 cm) 

300.00 

Post exspress under a special contract ** 

Contract price (applied in cases when the 
Enterprise, upon the invitation to submit a 
bid, submits a bid for participation in 
procurement procedures). 

 



 

 

 

   

 

 

*Added to the basic price according to weight for the following services: Next Day Delivery, 
Same Day Delivery, Instant Delivery, and Next Day Delivery - delivery in post office. 
 
**According to special contract with the customer, prices may be agreed upon that will also be 
applied in the case when the recipient pays the postage in cash. The stated prices may be 
lower than the prices defined in this Price List. 
 
Users of Post Express services, with the exception of the PostExpressBOX service, are granted 
a discount in the amount of 5.00 RSD per postal item for which data is recorded in the 
WEB/EPK/Mobile application. 
 
Services under this Price List are VAT-exempt, except for the Electronic confirmation of  
delivery - SMS message service. 

  
Prices are shown in RSD currency. 
 
The price list is valid as of January 1, 2026. 
 


